shares have been listed on Main Board since 15 July 2004.

– 12 –

The Group is principally engaged in the property real estate agency businesses. The
Company mainly operates through two segments. Property real estate agency segment is
engaged in the provision of first-hand real estate services to property developers and
secondary real estate services. The financial services segment is engaged in the provision of
mortgage referral and loan financing services to individuals or companies.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this joint announcement, the authorised share capital of the Company is
HK$80,000,000 divided into 8,000,000,000 ordinary shares, and there are 674,149,989
Shares in issue. The Company does not have any outstanding options, warrants or
derivatives or convertible rights affecting the Shares.

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before Completion; and (ii)
immediately after Completion and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately
before Completion

Immediately after Completion
and as at the date of this joint

announcement
Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Joint Offerors
Purchaser (Notes 1 & 4) 50,718,000 7.52 130,762,340 19.39
CGPS HK — — — —

Parties acting in concert with the
Joint Offerors

Purchaser Concert Group:
Fu’s Family Limited (Note 2) 174,184,799 25.84 174,184,799 25.84
Mr. Fu (Note 1) 28,024,334 4.16 28,024,334 4.16
Ms. Ng Wan (Note 2) 7,398,334 1.10 7,398,334 1.10

Parties acting in concert with
CGPS HK — — — —

Sub-total of the Joint Offerors
and the parties acting in concert
with them 260,325,467 38.62 340,369,807 50.49

Other substantial shareholders
Fang Holdings Limited (Note 3) 111,885,625 16.60 111,885,625 16.60

Vendors (Note 4) 80,044,340 11.87 — —

Independent Shareholders 221,894,557 32.91 221,894,557 32.91

674,149,989 100.00 674,149,989 100.00

– 13 –

Notes:

(1) Mr. Fu is the sole director and sole legal and beneficial owner of the Purchaser.

(2) Fu’s Family Limited is owned as to 70% by Mr. Fu, 15% by Ms. Ng Wan and 15% by Ms. Fu Man. Ms.
Ng Wan is an executive Director and the spouse of Mr. Fu. Ms. Fu Man is an executive Director and the
sister of Mr. Fu.

(3) Fang Holdings Limited (formerly known as SouFun Holdings Limited) is a trust in which the trustees are
Caldstone Enterprises Limited, Seletar Limited and Serangoon Limited. Next Decade Investments Limited
and Media Partner Technology Limited are its controlling shareholders. The founder of the trust is Mr.